and read as follows:

17. Pricing:

The Equity Shares of the Company are listed SME platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited(“NSE”). The Equity Shares of the
Company are frequently traded within the meaning of explanation provided in Regulation 164(5) of Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,
2018. The price of the warrant has been considered for pricing in compliance with Regulation 164 and Regulation 166A of Chapter V of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations,2018. Accordingly, the issue price of Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of Convertible Warrants on Preferential basis
shall be at a price of Rs. 192.50/- each (Face Value Rs. 10/- each + Premium Rs. 182.50/- each).

4. Point No. 10 of Item No. 1 of Explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102(1) of the Companies Act 2013 should now be replaced
and read as follows:

   10. *Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.
No

Category Pre Preferential Issue* Preferential
Issue

Post Preferential Issue
(Assuming conversion of all

warrants)

 No of shares
held

% of share
holding

No of shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters Holding

1 Indian

 Individual 4291730 73.0416 813700 5105430 68.0440

 Bodies corporate & LLP - - - - -

 Sub-total 4291730 73.0416 813700 5105430 68.0440

2 Foreign Promoters - 0.00 - - 0.00

 Sub-total (A) 4291730 73.0416 813700 5105430 68.0440

B Non-promoters’ holding

 Institutional investors - - - - -

 Non-institution

 Private corporate bodies 114000 1.9402 - 114000 1.5194

 Indian public & HUF 1454000 24.7459 813700 2267700 30.2234

 (Others (including NRIs) 16000 0.2723 - 16000 0.2132

 Sub-total (B) 1584000 26.9584 813700 2397700 31.956

C Non Promoter & Non Public - 0.00 - - 0.00

 GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C) 5875730 100.00 1637400 7503130 100.00

*As on 23rd February, 2024
Assumptions:
i. All Warrants offered pursuant to the aforesaid resolution have been fully subscribed and allotted.
ii. The warrants are held by the aforesaid allottees at the time of exercise of the option and
iii. The options are exercised by them in full.

5. Point No. 29 in Item No. 1 of Explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102(1) of the Companies Act 2013 should be added and read
as follows:

29. As per 163 (fa) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee(s)